
 

Landesliga 2023/24 
  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 MP BP 

1 SK Marmstorf X 6 3½ 4½ 4½ 4 6 6 6 5½ 15 46 

2 SV Großhansdorf 2 X 2½ 4½ 5½ 5½ 5 6 5 5 14 41 

3 FC St. Pauli III 4½ 5½ X 5 3½ 5½ 2 6 5 2½ 12 39½ 

4 SC Diogenes 3½ 3½ 3 X 4½ 5½ 4 5½ 5½ 7 11 42 

5 SK Weisse Dame 3½ 2½ 4½ 3½ X 3 5½ 5½ 5½ 7 10 40½ 

6 Hamburger SK V 4 2½ 2½ 2½ 5 X 4½ 4 4 5 9 34 

7 SK Union Eimsbüttel 2 3 6 4 2½ 3½ X 5½ 3½ 4½ 7 34½ 

8 Königsspringer SC II 2 2 2 2½ 2½ 4 2½ X 6 4½ 5 28 

9 SK Joh. Eppendorf II 2 3 3 2½ 2½ 4 4½ 2 X 4½ 5 28 

10 Hamburger SK IV 2½ 3 5½ 1 1 3 3½ 3½ 3½ X 2 26½ 
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1 Schultz, Andreas ½ ½  ½ ½ ½  ½ 0 1  4/8 

2 Voigt, Gerrit 0  1  ½   1 1 ½  4/6 

3 Franke, Lutz 0 ½ ½ ½ 0 1  0 0 0  2½/9 

4 Förster, Andreas ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 0  ½ 1 ½  4/9 

5 Stelting, Thorsten  0 1 ½ ½ 0  ½ 0 ½  3/8 

7 Kayser, Stefan 0  0  ½ 1  1 0   2½/6 

8 Adloff, Ralf ½ ½ 1 ½ 0 ½  1 1 ½  5½/9 

9 Winter, Markus 0 ½ 1 ½  0  1 ½   3½/7 

10 Leonardi, Karlheinz ½  1 ½ ½     1  3½/5 

11 Rehm, Martin          ½  ½/1 

13 Kirschneck, Erich  ½  ½        1/2 

14 Vehar, Alfredo  0          0/1 

15 Aumüller, Ingo      ½      ½/1 

 

  



 

Stadtliga A 2024 
  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 MP BP 

1 FC St. Pauli IV X 4 4½ 3½ 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 5½ 14 39½ 

2 SV Blankenese 4 X 3 4 3½ 4½ 5 7½ 5½ 6½ 12 43½ 

3 Niendorfer TSV 3½ 5 X 3½ 4 6 2½ 5 5½ 6 11 41 

4 Pinneberger SC 4½ 4 4½ X 4 3½ 4 2½ 6½ 5 11 38½ 

5 Barmbeker SK 4 4½ 4 4 X 4 4 5½ 2½ 4½ 11 37 

6 Hamburger SK VI 3½ 3½ 2 4½ 4 X 5½ 4 4½ 5 10 36½ 

7 SK Union Eimsbüttel II 3½ 3 5½ 4 4 2½ X 6 2½ 5½ 8 36½ 

8 SV Diagonale 3½ ½ 3 5½ 2½ 4 2 X 5 4½ 7 30½ 

9 Altonaer SK 3½ 2½ 2½ 1½ 5½ 3½ 5½ 3 X 5 6 32½ 

10 SF Wedel 2½ 1½ 2 3 3½ 3 2½ 3½ 3 X 0 24½ 
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11 Jung, Thomas 1 1 1 ½ ½ 0    ½  4½/7 

12 Rehm, Martin 0 0 1 1 ½   ½  ½  3½/7 

13 Urban, Ralf-Dieter 0 0 ½ 0  0  1 ½ 1  3/8 

14 Aumüller, Ingo 0 1  1 0 ½  1 ½ 1  5/8 

15 Kirschneck, Erich   1  ½    ½   2/3 

17 Krüger, Marian  0  0 1   0 0   1/5 

18 Vehar, Alfredo  ½ ½ ½ 0 ½  1 ½ ½  4/8 

19 Hasenbank, Dirk   0  ½    ½ 1  2/4 

20 Bohn, Christoph 1  ½     ½ 0 0  2/5 

21 Leonardi, Karlheinz 1  1     1    3/3 

23 Roselius, Philipp        1    1/1 

24 Trzcielinski, Jens 0   ½ 1       1½/3 

25 Holzhausen, Jörg         0   0/1 

26 Zehner, Birte      0      0/1 

30 Yasar, Hamit  ½    0    1  1½/3 

31 Richter, Thomas ½   ½  ½      1½/3 

35 von der Fecht, Jonas  0    1      1/2 

 

  



 

Bezirksliga B 2024 
  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 MP BP 

1 Hamburger SK XI X 4½ 5 4½ 4 5½ 6 5 7½ 15 42 

2 Hamburger SK XII 3½ X 4½ 5 2½ 5 5 4 4½ 11 34 

3 SK Wilhelmsburg SV 3 3½ X 4½ 6 4½ 3½ 5½ 8 10 38½ 

4 Blankenese II 3½ 3 3½ X 4½ 5 6 4 7 9 36½ 

5 FC St. Pauli VI 4 5½ 2 3½ X 4 3½ 6½ 6 8 35 

6 SV Eidelstedt 2½ 3 3½ 3 4 X 5 4½ 5 7 30½ 

7 SK Union Eimsbüttel III 2 3 4½ 2 4½ 3 X 4 7 7 30 

8 Pinneberger SC II 3 4 2½ 4 1½ 3½ 4 X 6 5 28½ 

9 SV Diagonale II ½ 3½ 0 1 2 3 1 2 X 0 13 
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21 Leonardi, Karlheinz   0 ½     1  1½/3 

22 Gehn, Roland -   ½    -   ½/1 

23 Roselius, Philipp -  ½   0  1   1½/3 

24 Trzcielinski, Jens 1 0 ½ 0 ½ 0  ½ 1  3½/8 

25 Holzhausen, Jörg  ½ 1 0  ½  0 ½  2½/6 

26 Zehner, Birte 0 ½ ½  ½ 0  1 ½  3/7 

28 Juds, Jan Oliver 0 0 1 0 0 0  ½ 1  2½/8 

29 Kaiser, Günter ½ 0 0 0 0 1   1  2½/7 

30 Yasar, Hamit ½ 1 1 0 ½ ½  1 1  5½/8 

32 Nielsen, Jörg    1       1/1 

33 Spisak, Josua 0    1   0   1/3 

34 Glatz, Okke  1   1      2/2 

35 von der Fecht, Jonas     1      1/1 

37 Zweig, Gregor  0    1     1/2 

42 Börner, Uwe         1  1/1 

 

  



 

Kreisliga B 2024 
  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 MP BP 

1 SV Blankenese III X 4½ 5½ 6½ 4½ 3½ 5½ 6½ 12 36½ 

2 SW Harburg 3½ X 5½ 4½ 4½ 4 6 6½ 11 34½ 

3 SK Union Eimsbüttel IV 2½ 2½ X 5½ 3 5 6 7 8 31½ 

4 Altonaer SK II 1½ 3½ 2½ X 4½ 4½ 3½ 4½ 6 24½ 

5 Königsspringer SC IV 3½ 3½ 5 3½ X 4½ 3 4 5 27 

 Hamburger SK XX 4½ 4 3 3½ 3½ X 6 2½ 5 27 

7 SF Wedel II 2½ 2 2 4½ 5 2 X 4 5 22 

8 SV Lurup 1½ 1½ 1 3½ 4 5½ 4 X 4 21 
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31 Richter, Thomas  0  1 0 0 0 +  1/5 

32 Nielsen, Jörg 1   1  1 ½ ½  4/5 

33 Spisak, Josua  1  ½ 0 1 1 1  4½/6 

34 Glatz, Okke 1 1  ½ 1 1 1   5½/6 

35 von der Fecht, Jonas 0     ½ 1 1  2½/4 

36 Kümmerlein, Nikita 0   ½ ½  1   2/4 

37 Zweig, Gregor ½ 0  ½  ½ 1 1  3½/6 

38 Böttcher, Alexander    1  1  ½  2½/3 

39 Ipsen, Beate 0 0   0 0 ½   ½/5 

42 Börner, Uwe 0 0        0/2 

43 Antonov, Wsewolod  0  ½      ½/2 

44 Ferch, Hans-Peter     ½     ½/1 

49 Sakai, Fuga  ½   1   01  1½/3 

62 Exner, Leonidas        01  0/1 

65 Ogawa, Motoki 0    0     0/2 
1 Für das Mannschaftsergebnis als „1“ gewertet. 

  



 

Kreisklasse B 2024 
  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 MP BP 

1 SW Harburg II X 4 5 5½ 6 6 5½ 5½ 13 37½ 

2 SV Eidelstedt II 4 X 3½ 5 4½ 5½ 5 5½ 11 33 

3 Pinneberger SC III 3 4½ X 3½ 5 6 6 5 10 33 

4 Hamburger SK XXV 2½ 3 4½ X 6 4 6½ 8 9 34½ 

5 SV Blankenese IV 2 3½ 3 2 X 5 5 7 6 27½ 

6 Königsspringer SC VII 2 2½ 2 4 3 X 5 4½ 5 23 

7 Hamburger SK XXVI 2½ 3 2 1½ 3 3 X 5 2 20 

8 SK Union Eimsbüttel V 2½ 2½ 3 0 1 3½ 3 X 0 15½ 
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41 Kaplun, Viktoria  + 1   ½ ½   2/3 

42 Börner, Uwe 1  1       2/2 

43 Antonov, Wsewolod  0 ½ 0  ½ ½   1½/5 

44 Ferch, Hans-Peter 0 0 ½ 0 0     ½/5 

45 Bodansky, Henry 0 ½ 0 0 0 ½ ½   1½/7 

46 Blanc, Timo - 0 -  0  0   0/3 

47 Gieseler, Cassian ½    0     ½/2 

48 Kaplun, Eduard - 0    0 0   0/3 

49 Sakai, Fuga ½ 0 0  1 0 1   2½/6 

50 Baier, Leni  1        1/1 

58 Bunge, Rainer    0      0/1 

65 Ogawa, Motoki ½  0 0  + ½   1/4 

68 Ulus, Devran    0      0/1 

70 Neitzel, Janne    0 0  0   0/3 

72 Ruske, Claas      0    0/1 

73 Ruske, Torben      1    1/1 

74 Roselius, Karl    0 0     0/2 

75 Kany, Moritz     0     0/1 

 


